

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Entrex Carbon Market announces a funding initiative for OTC Compliance

Boca Raton, FL, June 12, 2023 Entrex Carbon Market announced today the launch of a funding initiative to support OTC compliance costs.

"We recognize the importance for the Corporation and our shareholders to expedite OTC compliance to assist in current and future initiatives" said Stephen H. Watkins, CEO of Entrex Carbon Market.

"We believe that various friends and family investors will come to the table to help move the needle on our short-term OTC Compliance funding needs" said Thomas Harblin, Partner.

"Our desire is to accelerate OTC compliance and get the Corporation compliant and ready for the next stage of growth" continued Watkins.

About Entrex:

Entrex Carbon Market offers a leading marketplace to find, research, track, manage and trade institutional voluntary carbon offset securities. Entrex offers institutional buyers access to quantified and qualified carbon offsets to help corporate buyers manage their carbon footprint. Through our patent pending "CO/SETT" security companies can move carbon offset annual expense to a tradable annual carbon offset dividend asset – neutralizing their profit and loss statement while neutralizing their carbon footprint. <u>www.entrexcarbonmarket.com</u>

For further information: Stephen H. Watkins, CEO, Entrex Carbon Market, (561) 465-7580